damage caused by Contractor to irrigation heads and lines, landscape, grasses or any 
other District or landowner properties or improvements.

SECTION 3. COMPENSATION; TERM.

A. As compensation for the Services, the District agrees to pay the Contractor a total 
amount of Three Hundred Three Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Dollars and 00/100 
Cents ($303,811.00), which amount includes all tools, labor and materials necessary
to complete the Services. Such amount shall be paid in the following annual
increments:

1.  Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars and 00/100 Cents 
($95,887.00) for the Services rendered from November 1, 2025, through September 
31, 2026;

2.  One Hundred Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Dollars and 00/100 Cents 
($102,912.00) for the Services rendered from October 1, 2026, through September 31, 
2027; and,

3.  One Hundred Five Thousand Twelve Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($105,012.00) for 
the Services rendered from October 1, 2027, through September 31, 2028.

B. The term of this Agreement shall be from November 1, 2025, through September 31, 
2028, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the terms of this Agreement or 
renewed for optional one (1) year renewals at the option of the parties hereto at the